## Excel Enbeam 12 SC Simplex (12 Fibres) Singlemode DIN Rail Box Blue

### Item Code: 208-210









#### **Product Overview**

The Enbeam DIN rail box has been designed to be wall or DIN rail mounted with the capacity to hold 12 to 24 fibres. The flexibility to use either tight buffered and loose tube makes this enclosure suitable for multiple applications. The hinged splice tray platform allows full and easy access to connections and enables storage of excess fibre whilst maintaining the correct bend radius.

#### **Product Specifications**

Feature	Values
Surface mounted	yes
Type of connector	SC simplex
With couplers	yes
Suitable for number of couplers	12
Suitable for type of fibre	Single mode
Outlet direction	Straight
With dust cover	yes
IP-rating	IP20
Ambient temperature	-2085 °C

# Excel Enbeam 12 SC Simplex (12 Fibres) Singlemode DIN Rail Box Blue

Item Code: 208-210



Width	180 mm
Height	180 mm
Depth	40 mm

#### **Part Number Table**

Part Number	Description
208-210	Excel Enbeam 12 SC Simplex (12 Fibres) Singlemode DIN Rail Box Blue
208-211	Excel Enbeam 12 SC/APC Simplex (12 Fibres) Singlemode DIN Rail Box Green
208-212	Excel Enbeam 12 SC Simplex (12 Fibres) Multimode DIN Rail Box Beige
208-213	Excel Enbeam 12 SC Simplex (12 Fibres) Multimode DIN Rail Box Violet
208-214	Excel Enbeam 12 SC Simplex (12 Fibres) Multimode DIN Rail Box Aqua
208-215	Excel Enbeam 12 LC Duplex (24 Fibres) Singlemode DIN Rail Box Blue
208-216	Excel Enbeam 12 LC/APC Duplex (24 Fibres) Singlemode DIN Rail Box Green
208-217	Excel Enbeam 12 LC Duplex (24 Fibres) Multimode DIN Rail Box Beige
208-218	Excel Enbeam 12 LC Duplex (24 Fibres) Multimode DIN Rail Box Violet
208-219	Excel Enbeam 12 LC Duplex (24 Fibres) Multimode DIN Rail Box Aqua

Excel is a world class premium performing end to end infrastructure solution designed, Manufactured, supported and delivered without compromise.



Contact us at sales@excel-networking.com

E&OE. Excel is a registered trade name of Mayflex Holdings Ltd.